Save these Upcoming Dates for New Utrecht Church in our Parish House
February, March, April 2009

We are collecting canned/packaged food for Reaching Out Community Food Pantry.
Please bring your donations on Sunday mornings — Deacon Carol Dickert offered to take our

donations to the Food Pantry. Let Carol know if you want to help her deliver.

Sunday. February 8 at 11 AM Divine Worship— Scout Sunday

Thursday, February 12 at 7:30 PM — James Hayney, Abraham Lincoln Portrayer, sponsored by
Friends of Historic

Saturday. February 21 at 12:30 PM — Mardi Gras Feeding Program for those in need. Lunch from
12:30 —2:30 PM. Crafis for children

Wednesday, February 25 at 8 PM — Ash Wednesday Service

Saturday, February 28 — tentative Fur Sale Fundraiser, sponsored by Staten Island Furrier

Sunday, March 1 at 11 AM — Communion at Divine Worship. Lenten Bible Study at 12:30, led by
Rev. Troia. Consistory Meeting.

Sunday, March 8 at 11 AM — Divine Worship, followed by Lenten Bible Study at 12:30 PM

Saturday. March 14 at 7 PM — 5t. Patrick’s Day Dinner, Fundraiser sponsored by the Scouls.

Sunday, March 15 at 11 AM - Divine Worship, followed by Lenten Bible Study at 12:30 PM

Saturday, March 21 at 7:30 PM - Jazz Concert, sponsored by Friends of Historic

Sunday, March 22 at 11 AM - Divine Worship including Women of Valor Ceremony honoring
Debbie Siciargo, Erma Rolle and Helen Zavaliy. Coffee Hour to follow.

Saturday, March 28 from 10 to noon — Lenten Retreat, led by Rev. Troia

Sunday, March 29 at 11 AM - Divine Worship, followed by Lenten Bible Study at 12:30 PM

Palm Sunday, April 5at 11 AM

Maundy Thursday, April 9 at 8§ PM

Good Friday, April 10at 11 AM

Easter Sunday, April 12 at 11 AM

Saturday, April 25. Thrift Sale to benefit the Church Restoration. Set up Thursday & Friday night.
Sale time from 10 to 3 PM on Saturday.




